Record & Return to: Mr. Brian L. Whiteman Whiteman Law Group, LLC 2515 Route 516 Old Bridge, NJ 08857

DEED

Prepared by:

Between Balinda Baker, Unmarried, whose address is 264 Girard Avenue, Somerset, NJ 08873, referred to as the Grantor,

AND

13 Essex E Orange LLC, whose address is 10 Evergreen Road, Somerset, NJ 08873, referred to as the Grantee.

The words "Grantor" and "Grantee" shall mean all Grantors and all Grantees listed above.

Transfer of Ownership. The Grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property (called the "Property") described below to the Grantee. This transfer is made for the sum of TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY FOUR THOUSAND (\$294,000.00) Dollars. The Grantor acknowledges receipt of this money.

Tax Map Reference. (N.J.S.A. 46:15-1.1) Municipality of Franklin Twp., Block No. 300, Lot No. 62 & 63, Qualifier No., Account No.

☐ No property tax identification number is available on the date of this deed.

Property. The property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land in the Municipality of Franklin Twp., County of Somerset and the State of New Jersey. The Legal Description is: Please see attached Legal Description annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

Being the same property conveyed to BALINDA BAKER by Corrective deed from BALINDA BAKER, Administrator of the Estate of Coretha Baker, dated January 5, 2022, recorded January 31, 2022, in the Clerk's Office of the County of Somerset, New Jersey, in Deed Book 7421, Page 706.

BALINDA BAKER by Administrator's deed from BALINDA BAKER, Administrator of the Estate of Coretha Baker, dated November 23, 2021, recorded November 29, 2021, in the Clerk's Office of the County of Somerset, New Jersey, in Deed Book 7404, Page 3579.

Previously,

ALFRED BAKER and CORHAK BAKER, Husband and Wife by deed from FRANK GLORISI and THERESA GLORISI, Husband and Wife, dated April 18, 1960, recorded April 21, 1960, in the Clerk's Office of the County of Somerset, New Jersey, in Deed Book 965, Page 397.

NOTE: ALFRED BAKER died Intestate on June 9, 1996, a resident of Somerset County, leaving CORHAK BAKER surviving tenant by the entirety.

SCHEDULE A

(continued)

File No. CTA-23-41867

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, parcel or tract of land, situate and lying in the Township of Franklin, County of Somerset and State of New Jersey being more particularly described as follows:

BEING known and designated as Lots 23 & 24 in Block 7 on a filed map entitled "Supplement to Map 21-A Plan of New Brunswick Farms, Situate at New Brunswick, Franklin Township, Somerset County, N.J." filed in the Somerset County Clerk's Office on April 24, 1935 as Map No. 6E.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY: Also known as Lots 62 and 63 in Block 300 on the Township of Franklin Tax Map.

Counsellors Title Agency, Inc 504 Hooper Avenue Toms River, New Jersey 08753 Phone: (732) 914-1400 Fax: (732) 914-8898

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance issued by Old Republic Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I—Requirements; Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

NEW JERSEY LAND TITLE INSURANCE RATING BUREAU NJRB 3-09 Last Revised: 05/23/17 RTF-1 (Rov. 3/2/22) MUST SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

IT IN DUPLICATE

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSIDERATION FOR USE BY SELLER

(Chapter 49, P.L.1968, as amended through Chapter 33, P.L. 2006) (N.J.S.A. 46:15-5 et seq.)

FORE COMPLETING THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM.

	NEW JERSEY	ING INGXII	IDATI, I LEADE II	THE THE					
SIATE OF	NEW JEROET		1			FOR RE	CORDER'S US	SE ONLY	
COUNTY		SOMERSET	SS. County Municipa 1808	1 Code		RTF paid by selle	\$ By		
MUNICIPA	LITY OF PROP	ERTYLOCATIO	N SOMERSET/FR	ANKLIN		*Use symbol *C* lo i	ndicate that fee	is exclusively for cour	ily use.
(1) PARTY	OR LEGAL RE	PRESENTATIV	E (See Instructions	#3 and #4	on revei	rse side)			
Deponent,		Balinda Baker (Name)	, bein	g duly	8W0	m according	to law	upon his/her	oath,
(Grante		she is the	Grantor Moor, Officer of Tillo Co	mpany, Lend		ution, etc.) //	29 2.0 2	transferring	
reøl proper	ty identified as I	Block number _	300		_ Lot n	umber	62 & 63	located at	
264 Girard	Avenue, Some	rset/Franklin Ty (Stre	vp., NJ 08873 oot Address, Town)				and	annexed	thereto.
	DERATION \$		(Instructions #						
(3) Propert	y transferred is	Class 4A 4B	4C (circle one). If	f property to	ransferre	ed is Class 4A, cal	culation in Sec	tion 3A below is re-	quired.
(See I	nstructions #5A	and #7 on rever	IALIZED VALUATIO rse side) rector's Ratio = Equ				CIAL) PROPE	RTY TRANSACTIO	INS:
If Director's	[0,00] Rallo is less than ssessed value wil	100%, the equal to the equal	[0.00] % = \$ _ zed valuation will be a equalized valuation.	n amount gr	ealer tha	in the assessed vaki	e. If Director's F	Ralio is equal to or in	excess of
Cananant	states that this	daad transaction	nstruction #8 on rev n is fully exempt from s). Mere reference to	m the Real	ty Trans n symbo	sfer Fee Imposed I of Is Insufficient. Ex	by C. 49, P.L. plain in detall.	1968, as amended	through
NOTE: All void claim General P	boxes below a for partial exer- urpose Fees, as ENIOR CITIZEN	pply to grantor(s applicable, imp	nstruction #9 on revision only. ALL BOXES to claims that this deposed by C. 176, P.L. B 62 years of age or	eed transac 1975, C.	113, P.I		P.L. 2004 for		
B. { B	LIND PERSON ISABLED PERSO	Grantor(s) ON Grantor(s)	☐ legally blind or; * ☐ permanently and t	otally disable	ed 🗌 red	ceiving disabiliky pays	ments 🗆 not gal	nfully employed*	
Ū.	enlor citizens, blin Owned and occu One or two-famil	pied by grantor(s)		■ Resid	dent of St	owing criteria: tata of New Jersey. nt tenants must all qu	ualify.		
'IN CASE O	F HUSBAND AND Y	MFE, PARTNERS IN	A CML UNION COUPL	E, ONLY ONE	GRANTO	OR NEED QUALIFY IF	TENANTS BY THE	ENTIRETY.	
	W AND MODERA Affordable acco Meets income n	rding to H.U.D. sta	JSING (Instruction #9 andards, glon,	☐ Rese	erved for	PPLIES ALL BOXES occupancy. sale controls.	S MUST BE CHE	ECKED.	
	Not previously u	ised for any britho provement			□.NEM	eviously occupied CONSTRUCTION* p	orinted clearly at	lop of first page of the	deed.
] No prior modgas] No coniributions] No stock or mod	ge assumed or to v to capital by eithe ey exchanged by	ATITIES (Instructions to which property is subje- or granter or grantee la- or between granter or pro-	ct at time of gal entity. grantee lega	sale. I entities.			UST BE CHECKED.	
[☐ Complued &cont	ansfer belween co NU ID number (F	S ALL BOXES MUST E mbined group member Required) INU IDI	s as part of	Ine Unital	— Dusiness			
provisions o	nt makes this Affi of Chapter 49, P.L and sworn to bef	., 1968, as amend	unly clerk or register of ed through Chapter 33	200	Pir	esta Des	<u> </u>	Balinda Baker	e with the
this 17.9	day of SCAPE	WH 2023				Deponent U o, Somersel, NJ		Stantor Name Avanue, Someraet, N.	ı
Momey avi	Lay of New Surse	L		Depo	oneni Ad	dress	Grantor A	ddress at Time of Sal	9
XXX-XX-X 894 Last three digits in Grantor's Social Security Number Name/Company of Settlement Officer									
						ent Number	OFFICIAL USE Co	ountyPage	=
				ι					

County recording officers shall forward one copy of each RTF-1 form when Section 3A is completed to:

leted to: STATE OF NEW JERSEY
PO BOX 251
TRENTON, NJ 08695-0251
ATTENTION: REALTY TRANSFER FEE UNIT

The Director of the Division of Taxation in the Department of the Treasury has prescribed this form as required by law, and may not be altered or amended without prior approval of the Director. For Information on the Really Transfer Fee or to print a copy of this Affidavit, visit the Division of Taxation website at: www.state.nj.us/treasury/taxation/ipt/localtax.htm

GIT/REP-3 (2-21) (Print or Type)

State of New Jersey Seller's Residency Certification/Exemption

Se		r's Information								
	\- /	Balinda Baker, Unmarried								
Curre	nt Str	eet Address c/o Mary A. McCutchen, 12 Emma	Place							
Dit.	Favus	Post Office		State	ZIP Code					
City,	·	Piscalaway		NJ	08854					
Pro	h	erty Information			建设建筑设施设施					
Block		A.B. C. State Control of the Assessment of the Control of the Cont		.ol(s)	Qualifier					
300				62 & 63						
Stree	t Add	ress 264 Girard Avenue								
City,	lown,	Post Office		State	ZIP Code 08873					
0.11	. D.	Somerset/Franklin Twp.	Total Consideration	NJ Owner's Share of Consideral						
Sello	s Pe	100%	\$294,000.00	\$294,000.00	/2023					
Cal	lac)		he Appropriate Box	d (Boxes 2 through 16 app	ly to Residents and Nonresidents)					
1.	⊠ ⊠	O-lles le a regident tounguer	Codividual actate or true	t) of the State of New Jersey pursu	ant to the New Jersey Gross Income Tax Act,					
1.		will file a resident Gross Inco	me Tax return, and will p	ay any applicable taxes on any gal	n or income from the disposition of this property.					
2.		The real property sold or tran	sferred is used exclusive	ely as a principal residence as defin	ed in 26 U.S. Code section 121.					
3.		additional consideration.	Seller is a mortgagor conveying the mortgaged property to a mortgagee in foreclosure or in a transfer in lieu of foreclosure with no additional consideration.							
4.		Seller, transferor, or transferee is an agency or authority of the United States of America, an agency or authority of the State of New Jersey, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, the Government National Mortgage Association, or a private mortgage insurance company.								
5.		Seller is not an individual, es	tate, or trust and is not re	equired to make an estimated gross	income tax payment.					
6.		The total consideration for th	e total consideration for the property is \$1,000 or less so the seller is not required to make an estimated income tax payment.							
7.		The gain from the sale is not recognized for federal income tax purposes under 28 U.S. Code section 721, 1031, or 1033 (CIRCLE THE APPLICABLE SECTION). If the indicated section does not ultimately apply to this transaction, the seller acknowledges the obligation to file a New Jersey income tax return for the year of the sale and report the recognized gain.								
		Seller did not receive non-lik	e kind property.		to the second of					
8.		decedent's estate in accorda	perty is being transferred by an executor or administrator of a decedent to a devisee or heir to effect distribution of the state in accordance with the provisions of the decedent's will or the intestate laws of this State.							
9.		from the sale and the mortga	igee will receive all proce	eds paying off an agreed amount o	by the seller agreed not to receive any proceeds f the mortgage.					
10.		The deed is dated prior to A	igust 1, 2004, and was n	ot previously recorded.	the state of the s					
11.		property from the seller and	The real property is being transferred under a relocation company transaction where a trustee of the relocation company buys the property from the seller and then sells the house to a third party buyer for the same price.							
12.		to the bound of heiders to a diverge degree or property settlement agreement under 26 U.S.								
13.		The property transferred is a	cemetery plot.							
14.		settlement sheet.	The seller is not receiving net proceeds from the sale. Net proceeds from the sale means the net amount due to the seller on the							
15.		trust, and is therefore not rec	e seller is a retirement trust that received an acknowledgment letter from the Internal Revenue Service that the seller is a retirement st. and is therefore not required to make the estimated Gross Income Tax payment.							
		The seller (and/or spouse/civil union partner) originally purchased the property while a resident of New Jersey as a member of the U.S. Armed Forces and is now selling the property as a result of being deployed on active duty outside of New Jersey. (Only check this box if applicable and neither boxes 1 nor 2 apply.)								
Se	lle	r's Declaration	(人) 中央社会中部							
The	und eme	ersigned understands that this d nt contained herein may be puni	leclaration and its contents shed by fine, imprisonment of and complete. By check	may be disclosed or provided to the it or both. I furthermore declare that I king this box I certify that a Power declare that it is the control of the cont	New Jersey Division of Taxation and that any false have examined this declaration and, to the best of of Attorney to replesent the seller(s) has been ver of Attorney or Attorney in Fact					
		Date		Signature (Seller) Indicate if Pov	ver of Attorney or Attorney In Fact					

NOTE: CORHAK BAKER a/k/a CORETHA BAKER died Intestate on November 23, 2018, Docket No. 21-01170 a resident of Somerset County. Balinda Baker was appointed Administrator.

SUBJECT to easements and restrictions of record, if any, and such facts as an accurate survey may reveal.

The street address of the property is: 264 Girard Avenue, Somerset, NJ 08873.

Promises by Grantor. The Grantor promises that the Grantor has done no act to encumber the property. This promise is called a "covenant as to grantor's acts" (N.J.S.A. 46: 4-6). This promise means that the Grantor has not allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the property (such as by making a mortgage or allowing a judgment to be entered against the Grantor).

Signatures. The Grantor signs this Deed as of the date at the top of the first page.

Witnessed by:

Balinda Baker

(Seal)

State of New Jersey County of Somerset

(a) is named in and personally signed this Deed;

(b) signed, sealed and delivered this Deed as his or her act and deed; and

(c) made this Deed for TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY FOUR THOUSAND (\$294,000.00) Dollars as the full and actual consideration paid or to be paid for the transfer of title. (Such consideration is defined in N.J.S.A. 46:15-5.)

Attorney at Law of New Jersey